Financial income   25,285   28,338   (10.8)

Financial expenses   (210,245)   (158,095)   33.0
(Loss)/ profit before tax   (80,273)   131,163 n/m
Income tax expense   (50,025)   (78,626)   (36.4)
Net (loss)/ profit for the period   (130,298)   52,537 n/m

Core (loss)/ profit after tax (1)   (150,679)   95,470 n/m

(Loss)/ profit attributable to:
Owners of the Company   (57,790)   49,798 n/m
Non-controlling interests   (72,508)   2,739 n/m

   (130,298)   52,537 n/m

Group

   (11,630)   22,003 n/m

   P a g e  2

   n/m denotes “Not Meaningful”

   * Reclassification 2018 figures

 The 2018 figures in the statement of comprehensive income have been reclassified to conform with
current period presentation.

As restated As previously
reported Change

Statement of comprehensive income 1Q18 1Q18
Cost of sales (2,543,299)   (2,531,343)   (11,956)
Selling and distribution expenses (118,883)   (118,170)   (713)
General and administrative expenses (209,281)   (221,950)   12,669

31/03/2019 31/03/2018 Change

Rp ' million Rp ' million %
Other comprehensive income (OCI):
Items that may be reclassified subsequently to profit
   or loss
Foreign currency translation   (25,504)   15,435 n/m
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
Unrealised gain for available-for-sales investment 55   -   n/m
Re-measurement loss on employee benefits
   liability
Share of OCI of an associate company and joint venture   5,010   (14,674) n/m
Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax   (21,532)   (16,004)   34.5